as they are applicable) and/or normal market practice. 

In this regard, it is to be noted that the Meeting of Shareholders of 28 April 2015 determined 
the aforesaid annual remuneration at EUR 40,000.00 (forty thousand/00) for the 
Chairperson and EUR 29,000,00 (twenty-nine thousand/00) for each of the other Statutory 
Auditors. 

Depending on their participation in other control bodies (for example, the Supervisory 
Body), and within the limits provided for by the applicable laws, Statutory Auditors may be 
entitled to additional remuneration.